FEB 2 8 2003	_		
RECO	r 03-05-2	2003	
	102380	4-0	Docket Number: 88265-6815
2-28-03		PATENTS its	
Please record	the attached original doc	cuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	Execution Date:	ate: 2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Alexandre KOLLEP	12/24/2002	NESTEC S Avenue Ne	stlé 55
Additional names attached? Yes I	No	1800 Vevey Switzerlan	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	ger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ige of Name		
Other:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. 10/328,774		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes		·	
WINSTON & STRAWN 7.		. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total estimated fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		8. Please charge the required fee to Deposit Account Number: 501-814	
18021 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing informatio	n is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a

E. Bradley Gould (Reg. No. 41,792)
For: Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No. 30,256)

Signature

Pelswar 78 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Alexandre KOLLEP, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Chemin de Chênes 25, CH-1095, Lutry, Switzerland,

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in CAPSULE CAGE, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 88265-6815, was filed in the United States on December 24, 2002 as Application No. 10/328,774.

WHEREAS, NESTEC S.A., a Swiss corporate body having a place of business at Avenue Nestlé 55, 1800 Vevey, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

-1-

286665.1

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0848 And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

24.12.2002	Holey
Date	Alexandre KOLLEP
Witness, personally appeared Alex	Randre KOLLEP, to me known and known to me to be the he foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be witness